60 ?)E%ﬁﬁﬁ%*ﬂ%ﬁﬁ EHNEIIECARPAN
b SRR e W& illoa)

REERE] 1054

B A

& 1 1
Type of Benefit

<= |
Various Insured
Laborers

PAN =
= 5]

Total

*x ¥ &

Unemployment benefits

Grand Total

FESED LR BN HERZ BT

Industrial workers

NE CATHRZ BT
Workers of commercial firms and shops

B~ b~ A EFBEEZBT
Employeesin journalistic, cultural,
nonprofit organizations or cooperative
enterprises

BURNTHRH R S ~ R 2 BT
Employees in government agencies and
schools

RIS L S EE
Workers employed in fishing production

Hi&FEET
Others

319,742

117,063

163,229

9,832

14,774

79

14,765

74,715

26,150

40,786

1,583

3,698

22

2,476

it @ [EFRSORE2



Table 60 Personsof First I ssue Beneficiary, by Type of Benefit
and VariousInsured Laborer

2016 Unit : person

BT RS = RIEFE R IREE

TR RLRARN A G e Sl GG R M

National Health Insurance

Vocational training |
premium support

Early reemployment
allowance living allowance Parental |eave allowance
30,791 6,664 85,655 121,917
11,617 2,500 30,678 46,118
15,980 3,479 39,122 63,862
707 161 4,932 2,449
1,490 313 3,870 5,403
7 - 2 48
990 211 7,051 4,037

Note : See Note 2 of Table 59.



