## 表60 就業保險實計保險給付初次核付人數 —按給付種類及類別分

**中華民國105年** 單位:人

給付種類 Type of Benefit	合 計	失 業 給 付
類 別 Various Insured Laborers	Total	Unemployment benefits
總 計 Grand Total	319,742	74,715
產業勞工及交通公用事業之員工 Industrial workers	117,063	26,150
公司、行號之員工 Workers of commercial firms and shops	163,229	40,786
新聞、文化、公益及合作事業之員工 Employees in journalistic, cultural, nonprofit organizations or cooperative enterprises	9,832	1,583
政府機關及公、私立學校之員工 Employees in government agencies and schools	14,774	3,698
受僱從事漁業生產之勞動者 Workers employed in fishing production	79	22
其他各業員工 Others	14,765	2,476

註:同表59註2。

Table 60 Persons of First Issue Beneficiary, by Type of Benefit and Various Insured Laborer

2016 Unit: person 提早就業獎助津貼 職業訓練生活津貼 育嬰留職停薪津貼 全民健康保險保險費補助 Early reemployment allowance Vocational training living allowance National Health Insurance premium support Parental leave allowance 30,791 6,664 85,655 121,917 11,617 2,500 30,678 46,118 15,980 3,479 39,122 63,862 707 161 4,932 2,449 1,490 5,403 313 3,870 7 2 48 990 211 7,051 4,037

Note: See Note 2 of Table 59.